

NEXSTAR MEDIA CHARITABLE FOUNDATION DONATES \$10,000 TO THE "ROAD TO RECOVERY TELETHON" TO ASSIST WITH TORNADO CLEANUP AND RECOVERY EFFORTS IN TERRE HAUTE, IN

All Day Telethon Raised More Than \$64,000 To Help Local Communities

Contribution Will Go Towards Wabash Valley Community Foundation

Irving, TX and Terre Haute, IN (April 13, 2023) – The Nexstar Media Charitable Foundation today announced that the Foundation has donated \$10,000 to "The Road to Recovery Telethon" to assist with the cleanup and recovery efforts in Crawford County, IL, and Sullivan County, IN, following a deadly EF-3 tornado on Friday, March 31.

WTWO-TV, the Nexstar Media Inc. television station serving Terre Haute, IN, and the surrounding area, held the telethon on Wednesday, April 12, to help raise funds for both communities. Yesterday's telethon raised a total of \$64,394.

The Foundation's contribution will go to the Wabash Valley Community Foundation which launched an emergency and disaster relief fund to help support recovery and relief efforts and help prioritize immediate and long-term recovery and relief efforts for those impacted by the storms.

WTWO-TV Vice President and General Manager Tim Sanders, who was among station staff racing across the region to cover the tornado damage the night it touched down, said it was important to continue helping the communities the station serves beyond the initial reporting phase.

"We said from the beginning, when our Chief Meteorologist Jesse Walker came on air as the storm began moving through, that we will be there to the end," Mr. Sanders said. "We've been there the whole way and we won't stop. This \$10,000 donation from the Nexstar Media Charitable Foundation is one more way we are keeping our word and demonstrating our commitment to the communities we serve. And I want everyone to know that we will continue telling your stories and helping in any way needed."

"The community is doing everything we can to get this road to recovery going strong," said Crawford County Treasurer Rikki Callaway. "We appreciate all the support, now and in the future. Crawford County is taking the steps to begin rebuilding. It'll take some time, but we are so grateful for WTWO-TV and all the efforts from everyone involved. We are stronger together."

"We've been preaching our motto 'take time to care' for over a decade, and so many organizations, individuals and leaders have come together and are truly doing just that - taking time to care for those affected," said Sullivan's Mayor, Clint Lamb. "We are grateful to WTWO-TV for hosting a great event and donating to our long-term recovery efforts. Thank you to all those who participated!"

The Nexstar Media Charitable Foundation's mission is to contribute to and work with public charities and non-profit organizations to improve the communities in which Nexstar Media and its subsidiaries do business. The foundation was originally established in 1958 and it makes donations of approximately \$350,000 annually.

###

About Nexstar Media Group, Inc.

Nexstar Media Group, Inc. (NASDAQ: NXST) is a leading diversified media company that produces and distributes engaging local and national news, sports and entertainment content across television, streaming and digital platforms, including nearly 300,000 hours of original video content each year. Nexstar owns America's largest local broadcasting group comprised of top network affiliates, with 200 owned or partner stations in 116 U.S. markets reaching 212 million people. Nexstar's national television properties include The CW, America's fifth major broadcast network, NewsNation, America's fastest-growing national news and entertainment cable network reaching 70 million television homes, popular entertainment multicast networks Antenna TV and Rewind TV, and a 31.3% ownership stake in TV Food Network. The Company's portfolio of digital assets, including The Hill and BestReviews, are collectively a Top 10 U.S. digital news and information property. In addition to delivering exceptional content and service to our communities, Nexstar provides premium multiplatform and video-on-demand advertising opportunities at scale for businesses and brands seeking to leverage the strong consumer engagement of our compelling content offering. For more information, please visit nexstar.tv.

CONTACT:

Gary Weitman
EVP and Chief Communications Officer
Nexstar Media Group, Inc.
(972) 373-8800 or gweitman@nexstar.tv